Under Ind AS, all items of income and expense recognised in a period should be included in profi t or loss for the

period, unless a standard requires or permits otherwise. Items of income and expense that are not recognised
in profi t or loss but are shown in the statement of profi t and loss as ‘other comprehensive income’ includes re-
measurements of defi ned benefi t plans for gratuity and fair value gains or losses on FVOCI Equity Instruments
and on FVOCI Debt Instruments. The concept of other comprehensive income did not exist under previous
IGAAP.

 h) Statement of Reconciliations Between the IGAAP and Ind AS
  The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance with Ind AS 101.

  i) Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and 31st March, 2017

  ii) Net Profi t for the year ended 31st March, 2017

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PAUSHAK LIMITED

59

i) Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

(` in Lacs)

Particulars
Notes to
fi rst time
adoption

As at 1st April, 2016 As at 31st March, 2017
Previous

GAAP
Effect of

Transition Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment A  2,032.51  (0.88)  2,031.63  3,474.26  (0.88)  3,473.38
Capital work-in-progress  1,234.68  -  1,234.68  30.61  -  30.61
Other non-current assets A  -  0.88  0.88  -  0.88  0.88
Financial Assets - Investments B  937.67  684.07  1,621.74  2,780.65  517.99  3,298.64

Total Non Current Assets  4,204.86  684.07  4,888.93  6,285.52  517.99  6,803.51
Current assets

Inventories  913.79  -  913.79  858.17  -  858.17
Financial Assets
- Investment C  863.55  2.28  865.83  50.25  -  50.25
- Trade receivables  2,077.46  -  2,077.46  1,635.15  -  1,635.15
- Cash and Cash Equivalents  5.27  -  5.27  2.56  -  2.56
- Bank Balance other than cash
 and cash Equivalents

 33.63  -  33.63  35.08  -  35.08

 Other current assets  85.11  -  85.11  43.40  -  43.40
Total Current Assets  3,978.81  2.28  3,981.09  2,624.61  -  2,624.61
Total Assets  8,183.67  686.35  8,870.02  8,910.13  517.99  9,428.12
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity Share Capital  320.71  -  320.71  320.71  -  320.71
Other Equity D  6,544.77  565.41  7,110.18  7,647.89  333.23  7,981.12

Total Equity  6,865.48  565.41  7,430.89  7,968.60  333.23  8,301.83
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions  31.63  -  31.63  47.08  -  47.08
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) E  158.10  236.75  394.85  158.10  184.75  342.85
Other Non Current Liabilities  25.00  -  25.00  25.00  -  25.00

Total Non-Current Liabilities  214.73  236.75  451.48  230.18  184.75  414.93
Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities
- Borrowings  51.40  -  51.40  3.70  -  3.70
- Trade payables  811.73  -  811.73  479.18  -  479.18
- Other Financial Liabilities F  33.16  -  33.16  34.77  -  34.77
Other Current Liabilities F  69.67  -  69.67  72.69  -  72.69
Provisions G  133.56  (115.81)  17.75  21.54  -  21.54
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  3.94  -  3.94  99.48  -  99.48

Total Current Liabilities  1,103.46  (115.81)  987.65  711.35  0.01  711.36
Total Liabilities  1,318.19  120.94  1,439.13  941.53  184.76  1,126.29
Total Equity and Liabilities  8,183.67  686.35  8,870.02  8,910.13  517.99  9,428.12

Explanations for reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
A. Regrouping of Property, Plant and Equipment to Investment Property.
B. a) Investments in Equity instruments not held for trading are carried at fair value through OCI in Ind AS.
 b) Investments in Debt instruments not held for trading are carried at fair value through OCI in Ind AS.
C. Change in Fair value of Investments held for trading routed through Profi t and Loss in Ind AS.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PAUSHAK LIMITED

60

D. Other Equity:
 a) Adjustments refl ect fi nal dividend (including corporate dividend tax), declared and approved post reporting period.
 b) Adjustment includes impact of fair value of Current fi nancial Investments held for trading.
 c) As per Ind AS 19 Employee Benefi ts, acturial gains and losses are recognised in other comprehensive income.
E. Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) in relation to Investment in Debt and Equity instruments not held for trading.
F. Regrouping of Other Financial Liabilities and Current Liabilities.
G. Provisions: Adjustments refl ect dividend (including corporate dividend tax), declared and approved post reporting period.

ii) Reconciliation Statement of profi t and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP and to Ind AS for the year
ended 31st March, 2017

(` in Lacs)

Particulars Note
No

For the year ended 31st March, 2017
Previous
IGAAP

Effect of
Transition Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations H  6,666.30  566.45  7,232.75
Other Income H  527.14  (18.11)  509.03

Total Income  7,193.44  548.34  7,741.78
EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed J  2,371.09  38.06  2,409.15
Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Semi-Finished
Goods and Work in progress

J  90.98  0.01  90.99

Employee benefi ts expense I & J  1,037.35  126.36  1,163.71
Financial costs  5.91  -  5.91
Depreciation and amortisation expense  321.24  -  321.24
Other expenses J  1,957.96  381.06  2,339.02

Total Expenses  5,784.53  545.49  6,330.02
Profi t before tax  1,408.91  2.85  1,411.76

Tax expense:
 Current Tax K  310.00  4.48  314.48
 Less: MAT Credit Entitlement  -  -  -
Excess Provision of Income Tax  (4.20)  -  (4.20)
Current Tax (Net of MAT credit)  305.80  4.48  310.28
Deferred Tax  -  -  7.25

Profi t/(Loss) for the period  1,103.12  (1.62)  1,094.24
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
A (i) Item that will not be reclassifi ed to profi t or loss  -  (135.65)  (135.65)

(ii) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassifi ed
to profi t or loss

 -  51.42  51.42

B (i) Item that will be reclassifi ed to profi t or loss  -  (35.59)  (35.59)
(ii) Income tax relating to item that will be reclassifi ed to

profi t or loss
 -  12.32  12.32

Total Other Comprehensive Income  -  (107.50)  (107.50)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period  1,103.12  (116.38)  986.74